Fire Alarm Systems | Bosch Voice Evacuation Systems
The Bosch Voice Evacuation systems and expansion
panels provide a variety of options that can be easily
added to an existing fire alarm control panel system for
area of assembly applications and for high-rise voice
evacuation not requiring firemens' phones. Choose up
to 2000 W of audio amplifier power to meet your speaker
power requirements. You can supervise multiple zones

Certifications and Approvals
Listings and
Approvals:
UL UOXX and UOXX2: Control Unit Accessories,
System (UL864)
EVAX-25 CSFM 6911-1615: 101
EVAX-50 and 50E CSFM 6911-1615: 103
EVAX-100 and 100E CSFM 6911-1615: 104
EVX-2ZA and EVX-4Z CSFM 6912-1615: 102
Bosch Voice Evacuation Systems | 3
Installation/Configuration Notes
Compatible Products
The following products are compatible with the Bosch
Voice Evacuation Systems:
Category Product
Expansion EVX-25 25 W Amplifier with DMR and microphone
Modules EVX-25E 25 W Amplifier without DMR, with microphone
EVX-25EM 25 W Amplifier without DMR and microphone
EVX-50 50 W Amplifier with DMR and microphone
EVX-50E 50 W Amplifier without DMR, with microphone
EVX-50EM 50 W Amplifier without DMR and microphone
EVX-100 100 W Amplifier with DMR and microphone
EVX-100E 100 W Amplifier without DMR, with microphone
EVX-100EM 100 W Amplifier without DMR and microphone
Remote EVX-RM Charcoal-gray Remote Microphone Panel
Microphone EVX-RMR Red Remote Microphone Panel
Zone EVX-2ZA Class A Zone Splitter
Splitters EVX-4Z Class B Zone Splitter